a view to continue the practice of rewarding performance of the employees of the Company, creating ownership 

culture, and to retain, motivate and attract talent in light of growing business and to align interests of shareholders 

with that of employees, entitling them up to 59,44,320 (Fifty-nine lakhs forty four thousand three hundred and 

twenty) RSUs of the Company, constituting 0.48% of the then paid up share capital of the Company, to be granted 

at exercise price of face value of the equity shares to the eligible employees of the Company. The MMFSL RSU Plan 

2023 as approved by Members, does not have provision to grant RSUs to the employees of the holding company or